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Federal Hospital
Insurance Trust Fund
75X8005
Footnotes

Balance Sheet

Payable For Transfers of Currently Invested Balances Includes the Following:

TRANSFERS OUT - BENEFIT PAYMENTS, CMS
TRANSFERS OUT - DOJ

TRANSFERS OUT - HHS OIG

TRANSFERS OUT - HHS MIP

TRANSFERS OUT - FBI

HCFAC DISCRETIONARY, CMS

HCFAC DISCRETIONARY, MULTI-YEAR
HCFAC DOJ DISCRETIONARY, CMS

HCFAC OIG DISCRETIONARY, CMS

HCFAC OTHER HHS DISCRETIONARY, CMS
NONALLOCATION TRANSFERS - CMS

Expenditure Transfers Payable Includes the Following:

TRANSFERS OUT - SSA LAE ANNUAL (33)*

TRANSFERS OUT - SSA LAE X YEAR (34)*

SALARIES & EXPENSES - CMS (33)*

CMS PROGRAM MANAGEMENT, SCHIP

SALARIES & EXPENSES - MIPPA 2008

HRSA MIPPA EXPENSE

PROGRAM MGMT ANN - ARRA

AOA MIPPA FUNDING

CMS PROG MGMT - PATIENT PROTECTION & AFFORDABLE CARE
QUALITY IMPROVEMENT ORGANIZATIONS (QIO) - MANDATORY
HITECH

MEDICARE ADVANTAGE STABILIZATION

REFUND EMPLOYMENT TAX RECEIPTS (15)

Income Statement

Interest on Investments is reported on the accrual basis. Includes interest collected, premium

paid, and accrued interest purchased.

Interest on Investments cash basis: Current Month
$ 135,895,568.30  $
Revenues are reported on the accrual basis. Includes actual receipts, receivables established,
and adjustments to receivables.
Current Month
Railroad Financial Interchange Cash Basis $ 0.00 $
Int Reimbursement From Railroad Cash Basis $ 000 $

20,311,180,562.45
(177,058,778.76)
(1,417,957,536.69)
4,462,483,636.17
(870,446,224.00)
415,854,379.96
311,000,000.00
(52,241,974.34)
(70,089,038.47)
(8,685,365.89)
0.00
22,904,039,660.43

599,518,708.04
57,006,896.82
1,229,577,622.21
18,833,100.00
149,225,000.00
942,123.00
2,000,000.00
2,730,613.99
212,030,124.81
1,189,904,999.49
2,777,314,095.51
0.00

0.00
6,239,083,283.87

Year-to-Date

146,613,068.09

Year-To-Date

Expenses represent current year appropriations from the trust fund and may not represent actual transfers from the

trust fund.

Receivables broken out by item:

Prior Year IRS adjustment
Union Activity

Railroad Interchange Principal
Railroad Interchange Interest
TOTAL
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0.00
0.00
Year-To-Date
0.00
0.00
148,482,000.00
356,218,000.00
504,700,000.00



Federal Hospital Insurance Trust Fund
75X8005
Trial Balance - Unaudited
November 1, 2012 Through November 30, 2012

Period Name:NOV/12-13

Fund: TFM8005TEXXXX

Project:<All> |

USSGL
1010
1335
1340
1342
1610

1613

2150

2155

3310
5310
5311
5320

5600
5640
5750

5760

Sum

Sum

Cost Center

TFM5765010
TFM5765020
TFM5765030
TFM5765040
TFM5765050
TFM5765460
TFM5765470
TFM5765520
TFM5765530
TFM5765540
TFM6100130

TFM5760010
TFM5760020
TFM5760030
TFM5760040
TFM5760320
TFM5760330
TFM5760340
TFM5760350
TFM5760360
TFM5760380
TFM5760390
TFM5760410
TFM5760450
TFM5890010

TFM5310090
TFM5311001
TFM5320030
TFM5320040
TFM5320050
TFM5320060

TFM5600010
TFM5640010
TFM5750030
TFM5750060
TFM5750070
TFM5750080
TFM5750090
TFM5750100
TFM5750180
TFM5750190
TFM5750250
TFM5750260
TFM5750280
TFM5750310
TFM5750320
TFM5750330
TFM5750420
TFM5750430
TFM5750460
TFM5750500
TFM5750610
TFM5750620

TFM5760010

USSGL / Cost Center Description |
FUND BALANCE WITH TREASURY
EXPENDITURE TRANSFERS RECEIVABLE
INTEREST RECEIVABLE - NOT OTHERWISE CLASSIFIED
INTEREST RECEIVABLE - INVESTMENTS
INVESTMENTS IN U.S. TREASURY SECURITIES ISSUED BY THE BUREAU OF THE
PUBLIC DEBT
AMORTIZATION OF DISCOUNT AND PREMIUM ON U.S. TREASURY SECURITIES ISSUED
BY THE BUREAU OF THE PUBLIC DEBT
TRANSFERS OUT - BENEFIT PAYMENTS, CMS
TRANSFERS OUT - DOJ
TRANSFERS OUT - HHS OIG
TRANSFERS OUT - HHS MIP
TRANSFERS OUT - FBI
HCFAC DISCRETIONARY, CMS
HCFAC DISCRETIONARY, MULTI-YEAR
HCFAC DOJ DISCRETIONARY, CMS
HCFAC OIG DISCRETIONARY, CMS
HCFAC OTHER HHS DISC, CMS
NONALLOCATION TRANSFERS - CMS

TRANSFERS OUT - SSA LAE ANNUAL (33)*

TRANSFERS OUT - SSA LAE X YEAR (34)*

SALARIES & EXPENSES - CMS (33)*

SALARIES & EXPENSES - OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY (16)*

CMS PROGRAM MANAGEMENT, SCHIP

SALARIES AND EXPENSES - MIPPA 2008

HRSA MIPPA EXPENSE

PROGRAM MGMT ANN - ARRA

AOA MIPPA FUNDING

CMS PROG MGMT - PATIENT PROTECTION & AFFORDABLE CARE
QUALITY IMPROVEMENT ORGANIZATIONS (QIO) - MANDATORY
HITECH

MEDICARE ADVANTAGE STABILIZATION

REFUND EMPLOYMENT TAX RECEIPTS (15)*

CUMULATIVE RESULTS OF OPERATIONS
MISCELLANEOUS INTEREST

INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS

CIVIL MONETARY PENALTIES (.047)

CIVIL PENALTIES AND DAMAGES, CMS (.049)
CRIMINAL FINES (.046)*

CIVIL PENALTIES AND DAMAGES, DOJ (.049)*

GIFTS (.042)

DOJ ASSET FORFEITURES

3% ADMIN EXPENSE REIMB., CMS (.049)

3% ADMIN EXPENSE REIMB., DOJ (.049)*

GF TRANSFER, HOSPITAL INSURANCE, UNINSURED (.006)*

GF TRANSFER, FEDERAL UNINSURED PAYMENTS (.006)*

GF TRANSFER, PROGRAM MANAGEMENT (.006)*

GF TRANSFER, UNION ACTIVITY (.006)*

RECEIPTS FROM RAILROAD RETIREMENT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL (.010)*
GF APPROPRIATION FRAUD AND ABUSE, FBI (.044)*

INCOME TAX ON BENEFITS - SSA (.006)*

GF TRANSFER, INCOME TAX CREDIT REIMB. SECA (.006)* - SSA
QUIN. ADJ. MILITARY SERVICE CREDITS - RECEIPTS (.065)*
CMS INTERFUND INTEREST RECEIPTS (.023)*

SSA INTERFUND INTEREST RECEIPTS (.02)*

RECEIPTS FROM RAILROAD RETIREMENT ACCOUNT, INTEREST (.005)*
GF TRANSFER, INCOME TAX CREDIT REIMB. SECA (.006)* - CMS
INCOME TAX ON BENEFITS - CMS (.035)*

INTEREST ADJUSTMENT - HOSPICE

QUINQUENNIAL ADJUSTMENT, CMS

GF TRANSFER FOR SMALL JOBS ACT HCFAC

GF TRANSFER HCFAC DISCRETIONARY

TRANSFERS OUT - SSA LAE ANNUAL (33)*
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Beainnina Balance
14,724,552.09
504,700,000.00
0.00
3,392,481,956.56
224,267,509,000.00

0.00

-20,311,146,307.48
177,068,778.76
1,408,518,516.48
-4,517,966,750.60
870,446,224.00
-434,344,506.05
-311,000,000.00
52,241,974.34
70,086,227.66
4,736,904.24

0.00
-22,991,358,938.65
-631,705,344.35
-53,171,174.19
-1,353,687,530.73
0.00
-18,833,100.00
-149,225,000.00
-942,123.00
-2,000,000.00
-2,730,613.99
-212,162,942.98
-1,224,454,415.62
-3,124,863,332.83
0.00

0.00
-6,773,775,577.69
-206,793,735,981.56
0.00
-859,906,087.70
-1,523,441.62
-727.50

0.00
-959,291,850.68
-960,816,019.80
0.00

0.00

-67.50
-29,668,820.14
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
-29,668.887.64
456,136,820.24

Period Net Dr
17,285,392,748.83
0.00
0.00
848,581,832.16
18,858,701,000.00

0.00

27,437,965,745.03
0.00
9,439,020.21
55,483,114.43
0.00
18,490,126.09
0.00

0.00

2,810.81
3,948,461.65
0.00
27,525,329,278.22
32,186,636.31
0.00
124,109,908.52
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
132,818.17
34,549,416.13
347,549,237.32
0.00

0.00
538,528,016.45
0.00

0.00
27,403,824.48
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
53,252,807.00

Period Net Cr
17,288,251,807.58
0.00
0.00
163,394,646.84
29,267,127,000.00

0.00

27,438,000,000.00
10,000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
27,438,010,000.00

3,835,722.63
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
3,835,722.63
0.00

0.00
848,486,578.10
1,886,477.14
727.50

0.00
36,661,383.48
38,548,588.12
29.90

0.00

0.00
1,134,963.28
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
1,134,963.28
56,433,316.31

Endina Balance
11,865,493.34
504,700,000.00
0.00
4,077,669,141.88
213,859,083,000.00

0.00

-20,311,180,562.45
177,058,778.76
1,417,957,536.69
-4,462,483,636.17
870,446,224.00
-415,854,379.96
-311,000,000.00
52,241,974.34
70,089,038.47
8,685,365.89

0.00
-22,904,039,660.43
-599,518,708.04
-57,006,896.82
-1,229,577,622.21
0.00
-18,833,100.00
-149,225,000.00
-942,123.00
-2,000,000.00
-2,730,613.99
-212,030,124.81
-1,189,904,999.49
-2,777,314,095.51
0.00

0.00
-6,239,083,283.87
-206,793,735,981.56
0.00
-1,680,988,841.32
-3,409,918.76
-1,455.00

0.00
-995,953,234.16
-999,364,607.92
-29.90

0.00

-67.50
-30,803,783.42
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
-30.803,850.92
452,956,310.93



Federal Hospital Insurance Trust Fund
75X8005
Trial Balance - Unaudited
November 1, 2012 Through November 30, 2012

TFM5760020 TRANSFERS OUT - SSA LAE X YEAR (34)* 0.00 3,835,722.63 0.00 3,835,722.63
TFM5760030 SALARIES & EXPENSES - CMS (33)* 641,484,940.01 124,361,465.38 124,361,465.38 641,484,940.01
TFM5760040 SALARIES & EXPENSES - OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY (16)* 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TFM5760050 PAYMENT ASSESSMENT COMMISSION, HHS (48)* 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TFM5760270 CMS INTERFUND INTEREST PAYMENTS (.023)* 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TFM5760280 SSA INTERFUND INT. PMT. TO SSA TRUST FUNDS (.02)* 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TFM5760320 CMS PROGRAM MANAGEMENT, SCHIP 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TFM5760330 SALARIES AND EXPENSES - MIPPA 2008 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TFM5760340 HRSA MIPPA EXPENSE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TFM5760350 PROGRAM MGMT ANN - ARRA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TFM5760360 AOA MIPPA FUNDING 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TFM5760380 CMS PROG MGMT - PATIENT PROTECTION & AFFORDABLE CARE 9,921,600.00 132,818.17 132,818.17 9,921,600.00
TFM5760390 QUALITY IMPROVEMENT ORGANIZATIONS (QI0) - MANDATORY 345,400,000.00 34,549,416.13 34,549,416.13 345,400,000.00
TFM5760410 HITECH 1,937,543,710.00 347,549,237.32 347,549,237.32 1,937,543,710.00
TFM5760420 TRANSFER TO PCORTF 0.00 24,730,000.00 0.00 24,730,000.00
TFM5760450 MEDICARE ADVANTAGE STABILIZATION 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

5765 TFM5765010 TRANSFERS OUT - BENEFIT PAYMENTS, CMS 21,570,000,000.00 55,125,942,065.68 27,687,942,065.68 49,008,000,000.00
TFM5765020 TRANSFERS OUT - DOJ 0.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00
TFM5765030 TRANSFERS OUT - HHS OIG 0.00 9,439,020.21 9,439,020.21 0.00
TFM5765040 TRANSFERS OUT - HHS MIP 1,212,683,424.00 55,483,114.43 55,483,114.43 1,212,683,424.00
TFM5765050 TRANSFERS OUT - FBI . 0.00 0.00 .
TFM5765460 HCFAC DISCRETIONARY, CMS 151,084,771.00 18,490,126.09 18,490,126.09 151,084,771.00
TFM5765470 HCFAC DISCRETIONARY, MULTI-YEAR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TFM5765520 HCFAC DOJ DISCRETIONARY, CMS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TFM5765530 HCFAC OIG DISCRETIONARY, CMS 0.00 2,810.81 2,810.81 0.00
TFM5765540 HCFAC OTHER HHS DISC, CMS 0.00 3,948,461.65 3,948,461.65 0.00
5800 TFM5800040 TRANSFERS FROM GENERAL FUNDS FOR AMOUNTS EQUAL TO FICA TAXES -15,585,000,000.00 0.00 16,974,000,000.00 -32,559,000,000.00
TFM5800050 TRANSFERS FROM GF FOR AMOUNTS EQUAL TO SECA TAXES -96,000,000.00 0.00 48,000,000.00 -144,000,000.00
5890 TFM5890010 REFUND EMPLOYMENT TAX RECEIPTS (15)* 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5900 TFM5320030 CIVIL MONETARY PENALTIES (.047) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TFM5900010 OTHER INCOME (.029) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TFM5900020 PREMIUMS COLLECTED UNINSURED INDIVIDUALS (.009) -285,993,394.90 0.00 285,728,879.90 -571,722,274.80
TFM5900150 BASIC PREMIUMS, MEDICARE ADVANTAGE (.040) -20,710,204.80 0.00 20,850,900.76 -41,561,105.56

6100 TFM6100010 TREASURY ADMIN EXPENSE - GENERAL FUND (16)* 11,176,348.84 11,176,348.85 0.00 22,352,697.69
TFM6100020 TREASURY ADMIN. EXPENSES - BPD (16)* 0.00 77,861.80 0.00 77,861.80

TFM6100110 MEDICARE REFUNDS OFFSETTING COLLECTIONS (.045), (.053) -117,882,030.00 0.00 181,207,007.00 -299,089,037.00

TFM6100130 NONALLOCATION TRANSFERS - CMS 0.00 0.00

TOTAL 0.00 120,896,917.976.29 120.896,917.976.29 0.00
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Federal Hospital Insurance Trust Fund
75X8005
Balance Sheet - Unaudited
November 30, 2012

Period Name:NOV/12-13

Fund: TEM8005TFEXXXX

Project:<All>

Account Type
ASSETS

LIABILITIES

EQUITY

Account Description

FUND BALANCE WITH TREASURY

EXPENDITURE TRANSFERS RECEIVABLE

INTEREST RECEIVABLE - NOT OTHERWISE CLASSIFIED

INTEREST RECEIVABLE - INVESTMENTS

INVESTMENTS IN U.S. TREASURY SECURITIES ISSUED BY THE BUREAU OF

THE PUBLIC DEBT

AMORTIZATION OF DISCOUNT AND PREMIUM ON U.S. TREASURY
SECURITIES ISSUED BY THE BUREAU OF THE PUBLIC DEBT

PAYABLE FOR TRANSFERS OF CURRENTLY INVESTED BALANCES

EXPENDITURE TRANSFERS PAYABLE

CUMULATIVE RESULTS OF OPERATIONS

NET INCOME

Page 1

Ending Balance
11,865,493.34
504,700,000.00
0.00
4,077,669,141.88
213,859,083,000.00

0.00

218,453,317,635.22

Total: 218,453,317,635.22
-22,904,039,660.43
-6,239,083,283.87
-29,143,122,944.30
-206,793,735,981.56
17,483,541,290.64
-189,310,194,690.92

Total: -218,453,317,635.22




Federal Hospital Insurance Trust Fund
75X8005
Income Statement - Unaudited

October 1, 2012 Through November 30, 2012

INCOME 5800 TAX REVENUE COLLECTED TFMS5800040 TRANSFERS FROM GENERAL FUNDS FOR AMOUNTS EQUAL TO FICA TAXES -16.974,000.000.00 -32.559.000.000.00|

TFMS5800050 TRANSFERS FROM GF FOR AMOUNTS EQUAL TO SECA TAXES -48,000.000.00 -144.,000,000.00

5890 TAX REVENUE REFUNDS TFM5890010 REFUND EMPLOYMENT TAX RECEIPTS (15)* 0.00 0.00

5750 EXPENDITURE FINANCING SOURCE| TFM5750420 GF TRANSFER. INCOME TAX CREDIT REIMB. SECA (.006)* - CMS 0.00 0.00

TFM5750330 RECEIPTS FROM RAILROAD RETIREMENT ACCOUNT, INTEREST (.005)* 0.00 0.00

TFMS5750320 SSA INTERFUND INTEREST RECEIPTS (.02)* 0.00 0.00

TFM5750310 CMS INTERFUND INTEREST RECEIPTS (.023)* 0.00 0.00

TFM5750280 QUIN. ADJ. MILITARY SERVICE CREDITS - RECEIPTS (.065)* 0.00 0.00

TFMS5750260 GF TRANSFER, INCOME TAX CREDIT REIMB. SECA (.006)* - SSA 0.00 0.00

TFM5750250 INCOME TAX ON BENEFITS - SSA (.006)* 0.00 0.00

TFM5750190 GF APPROPRIATION FRAUD AND ABUSE. FBI (.044)* 0.00 0.00

TFM5750180 RECEIPTS FROM RAILROAD RETIREMENT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL (.010)* 0.00 0.00

TFM5750100 GF TRANSFER. UNION ACTIVITY (.006)* 0.00 0.00

TFMS5750090 GF TRANSFER, PROGRAM MANAGEMENT (.006)* 0.00 0.00

TFMS5750080 GF TRANSFER, FEDERAL UNINSURED PAYMENTS (.006)* 0.00 0.00

TFMS5750070 GF TRANSFER, HOSPITAL INSURANCE, UNINSURED (.006)* 0.00 0.00

TFMS5750060 3% ADMIN EXPENSE REIMB.. DOJ (.049)* -1,134,963.28 -30.803,783.42

TFMS5750030 3% ADMIN EXPENSE REIMB., CMS (.049) 0.00 -67.50]

TFMS5750430 INCOME TAX ON BENEFITS - CMS (.035)* 0.00 0.00

TFM5750460 INTEREST ADJUSTMENT - HOSPICE 0.00 0.00

TFMS5750500 QUINOUENNIAL ADJUSTMENT, CMS 0.00 0.00

TFM5750610 GF TRANSFER FOR SMALL JOBS ACT HCFAC 0.00 0.00

TFM5750620 GF TRANSFER HCFAC DISCRETIONARY 0.00 0.00
- sm

5311 INTEREST REVENUE - INVESTMEN1 TFM5311001 INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS -821.082.753.62 -1,680.988.841.32|

5310 INTEREST REVENUE - OTHER - NON TFM5310090 MISCELLANEOUS INTEREST . .

5320 PENALTIES AND FINES REVENUE | TFM5320060 CIVIL PENALTIES AND DAMAGES, DOJ (.049)* -36.661.383.48 -995,953,234.16

TFMS5320050 CRIMINAL FINES (.046)* 0.00 0.00

TFM5320040 CIVIL PENALTIES AND DAMAGES, CMS (.049) -727.50 -1,455.00

TFM5320030 CIVIL MONETARY PENALTIES (.047) -1,886.477.14 -3.409,918.76

5900 OTHER REVENUE - EXCHANGE TFM5900150 BASIC PREMIUMS, MEDICARE ADVANTAGE (.040) 0.00 0.00

TFM5900020 PREMIUMS COLLECTED UNINSURED INDIVIDUALS (.009) 0.00 0.00

5900 OTHER REVENUE - NON-EXCHANGI TFM5900150 BASIC PREMIUMS, MEDICARE ADVANTAGE (.040) -20,850.900.76 -41,561,105.56

TFM5900020 PREMIUMS COLLECTED UNINSURED INDIVIDUALS (.009) -285,728,879.90 -571,722,274.80

| TFM5900010 OTHER INCOME (.029) 0.00 0.00

TFM5320030 CIVIL MONETARY PENALTIES (.047) 0.00 0.00

5600 DONATED REVENUE - FINANCIAL R TFM5600010 GIFTS (.042) -29.90 -29.90|

Sum -18,189,346,115.58 -36,027,440,710.42

EXPENSES 5640 FORFEITURE REVENUE - CASH ANL| TFM5640010 DOJ ASSET FORFEITURES 0.00

5765 NONEXPENDITURE FINANCING SOU TFM5765540 HCFAC OTHER HHS DISC. CMS 0.00 0.00

TFM5765530 HCFAC OIG DISCRETIONARY. CMS 0.00 0.00

TFM5765520 HCFAC DOJ DISCRETIONARY. CMS 0.00 0.00

TFM5765470 HCFAC DISCRETIONARY. MULTI-YEAR 0.00 0.00

TFM5765460 HCFAC DISCRETIONARY. CMS 0.00 151.084.771.00]

TFM5765450 TRANSFERS TO EPA - RECOVERY ACT 0.00 0.00

TFM5765390 TRANSFERS TO STABILIZATION FUND, CMS 0.00 0.00

TFM5765050 TRANSFERS OUT - FBI 0.00 0.00

TFM5765040 TRANSFERS OUT - HHS MIP 0.00 1,212,683.424.00|

TFM5765010 TRANSFERS OUT - BENEFIT PAYMENTS, CMS 27.438.000.000.00 49,008.000,000.00

TFM5765020 TRANSFERS OUT - DOJ 0.00 0.00

TFM5765030 TRANSFERS OUT - HHS OIG 0.00 0.00
- sm

5760 EXPENDITURE FINANCING SOURCE| TFM5760010 TRANSFERS OUT - SSA LAE ANNUAL (33)* -3,180.509.31 452,956,310.93)

TFMS5760020 TRANSFERS OUT - SSA LAE X YEAR (34)* 3.835.722.63 3.835,722.63|

TFMS5760030 SALARIES & EXPENSES - CMS (33)* 0.00 641,484,940.01]

TFMS5760040 SALARIES & EXPENSES - OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY (16)* 0.00 0.00

TFMS5760050 PAYMENT ASSESSMENT COMMISSION, HHS (48)* 0.00 0.00

TFMS5760270 CMS INTERFUND INTEREST PAYMENTS (.023)* 0.00 0.00

TFMS5760280 SSA INTERFUND INT. PMT. TO SSA TRUST FUNDS (.02)* 0.00 0.00

TFM5760320 CMS PROGRAM MANAGEMENT. SCHIP 0.00 0.00

TFM5760330 SALARIES AND EXPENSES - MIPPA 2008 0.00 0.00

TFM5760340 HRSA MIPPA EXPENSE 0.00 0.00

TFM5760350 PROGRAM MGMT ANN - ARRA 0.00 0.00

TFM5760360 AOA MIPPA FUNDING 0.00 0.00

TFM5760380 CMS PROG MGMT - PATIENT PROTECTION & AFFORDABLE CARE 0.00 9.921.600.00|

TFMS5760390 QUALITY IMPROVEMENT ORGANIZATIONS (QIO) - MANDATORY 0.00 345,400,000.00|

TFM5760410 HITECH 0.00 1,937.543,710.00|

TFM5760420 TRANSFER TO PCORTF 24,730.000.00 24.730.000.00|

TFM5760450 MEDICARE ADVANTAGE STABILIZATION 0.00 0.00
- sm

6100 OPERATING EXPENSES/PROGRAM (| TFM6100010 TREASURY ADMIN EXPENSE - GENERAL FUND (16)* 11,176.348.85 22,352,697.69

TFM6100020 TREASURY ADMIN. EXPENSES - BPD (16)* 77.861.80 77,861.80

TFM6100110 MEDICARE REFUNDS OFFSETTING COLLECTIONS (.045). (.053) -181,207,007.00 -299,089,037.00

TFM6100130 NONALLOCATION TRANSFERS - CMS 0.00 0.00

Sum 27,293,432,416.97 53,510,982,001.06

17.483.541.,290.64,

TOTAL} }

9,104,086.301.39 }
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Federal Hospital Insurance Trust Fund
75X8005
Budgetary Trial Balance - Unaudited
October 1, 2012 Through November 30, 2012

[ Fund TAMBO0S TR0
1010 - - FUND BALANCE WITH TREASURY 981924,813.75
1610 - - INVESTMENTS IN U.S. TREASURY SECURITIES ISSUED BY THE BUR| 228,292,287,000.00
2927421181375
414 D TEMXXXXXXX | DEFAULT COST CENTER FOR TFM OPERATING UNIT .00
M FM5311001 | INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS .00
5320030 | CIVIL MONETARY PENALTIES (.047) .00
5320040 | CIVIL PENALTIES AND DAMAGES, CMS (.049) .00
5320050 | CRIMINAL FINES (046)* .00
5320060 | CIVIL PENALTIES AND DAMAGES, DOJ (.049)" .00
5600010 | GIFTS (042 .00
5640010 | DOJ ASSET FORFEITURES .00
5750030 | 3% EXPENSE REIMB., CMS (.049) .00
5750060 | 3% ADMIN EXPENSE REIMB, DOJ (.049)* .00
5750070 |GF ER, HOSPITAL INSURANCE, UNINSURED (.006)* .00
5750080 | GF ER, FEDERAL UNINSURED PAYMENTS (006)* .00
5750090 |GF ER, PROGRAM MANAGEMENT (.006)" .00
5750100 | GF TRANSFER, UNION ACTIVITY (006)* .00
5750180 | RECEIPTS FROM RAILROAD RETIREMENT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL (.01 .00
5750190 | GF APPROPRIATION FRAUD AND ABUSE, FBI (.044)" .00
5750250 | INCOME TAX ON BENEFITS - SSA (006)* .00
5750260 | GF TRANSFER, INCOME TAX CREDIT REIMB. SECA (006)* - SSA .00
5750280 | QUIN. ADJ. MILITARY SERVICE CREDITS - RECEIPTS (.065)*" .00
5750310 | CMS INTERFUND INTEREST RECEIPTS (023)* .00
5750320 | SSA INTERFUND INTEREST RECEIPTS (.02)* .00
5750330 | RECEIPTS FROM RAILROAD RETIREMENT ACCOUNT. INTEREST (.00 .00
5750420 | GF TRANSFER, INCOME TAX CREDIT REIMB. SECA (.006)* - CMS .00
5750430 | INCOME TAX ON BENEFITS - CMS (.035)* .00
5750460 | INTEREST ADJUSTMENT - HOSPICE .00
5750500 | QUINQUENNIAL ADJUSTMENT, CMS .00
5750610 | GF TRANSFER FOR SMALL JOBS ACT HCFAC .00
5750620 | GF TRANSFER HCFAC DISCRETIONARY. .00
5760270 | CMS INTERFUND INTEREST PAYME! - .00
).00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
T .00
Sum BEA .00
4124 M TFM5765040 | TRANSFERS OUT - HHS MIP 0.00 000 000
4121 D 5765460 | HCFAC DISCRETIONARY, CMS 298,575,542.24 -117,278,831.72 ~415,854,379.95
5765470 \C DISCRETIONARY, MULTI-YEAR ~311,000,000.00 000 -311,000,000.00
5765520 \C DOJ DISCRETIONARY, CMS 49,836,255.54 240571880 52,241,974.34
5765530 \C OIG DISCRETIONARY, CMS 71,286,227.66 -1197,189.19 70,089,038.47
5765540 \C OTHER HHS DISC, CMS 4,100397.77 4,584,96812 8,685,365.89
Sum BEA L N -484352,661.27 -111,485,339.99 -595,838,001.26
™ 5765010 | TRANSFERS OUT - BENEFIT PAYMENTS, CMS 0.00 0.00 000
5765020 | TRANSFERS OUT - DOJ 173,690,404.12 3,368,374.64 177,058,778.76
15765030 | TRANSFER: -HHS 0IG 1,392,724,966.15 25,232/570.54 1,417,957,536.69
15765040 | TRANSFER: -HHS MIP. -3,370,475,460.55 -1,092,008,175.62 -4,462,483,636.17
5765050 | TRANSFERS OUT - FBI 870,446,220.00 000 870,446,224.00
5765390 | TRANSFERS TO STABILIZATION FUND, CMS. X X I
Sum BEA -033,613,866.28 -1,063,407,230.44. -1,997,021,096.72
4129 D TFM5765460 | HCFAC DISCRETIONARY, CMS .00
TFM5765520 | HCFAC DOJ DISCRETIONARY, CMS .00
TFM5765530 | HCFAC OIG DISCRETIONARY, CMS .00
TFM5765540 | HCFAC OTHER HHS DISC, CMS .00
Sum BEA 00
™ TFM5765020 | TRANSFERS OUT - DOJ .00
TFM5765030 | TRANSFERS OUT - HHS OIG .00
TFM5765040 | TRANSFERS OUT - HHS MIP. .00
TFMS765050 | TRANSFERS OUT - FBI .00
Sum BEA .00
4157 M - AUTHORITY MADE AVAILABLE FROM RECEIPT OR APPROPRIATION
4166 M | TFM5765010 | TRANSFERS OUT - BENEFIT PAYMENTS, CMS
| | TEMS765040 | TRANSFERS OUT - HHS MIP.
Sum BEA
4167 M TFMS765010 | TRANSFERS OUT - BENEFIT PAYMENTS, CMS
a2 M | TFM5765450 | TRANSFERS TO EPA-RECOVERY ACT |
| | TFM6100130  NONALLOCATION TRANSFERS - CMS |
Sum BEA
73 M TFM6100130 | NONALLOCATION TRANSFERS - CMS X 000
4201 - | - PRIOR YEAR DELIVERED ORDERS - OBLIGATIONS-PAID | -15,630,949,902.98 -15,630.949,902.98
I I | TOTAL ACTUAL RESOURCES COLLECTED | 244,905,161,716.73 244,905,161,716.73
Sum BEA 229,274,211 813.75
4320 D TFMS760010 | TRANSFERS OUT - SSA LAE ANNUAL (33)*
TFM5760030 | SALARIES & EXPENSES - CMS (33)*
TFM5760450 | MEDICARE ADVANTAGE STABILIZATION
DEFAULT COST CENTER FOR TFM OPERATING UNIT
Sum BEA
M TFM5760330 | SALARIES AND EXPENSES - MIPPA 2008
TEN DEFAULT COST CENTER FOR TFM OPERATING UNIT
Sum BEA
4357 D TFMS760010 | TRANSFERS OUT - SSA LAE ANNUAL (33)* 0.00
| | TEMS760030 | SALARIES & EXPENSES - CMS (33)* | 000
Sum BEA
4382 D TFMS760010 | TRANSFERS OUT - SSA LAE ANNUAL (33)*
| TFM5760020 | TRANSFERS OUT - SSA LAE X YEAR (34)*
| | TFM5760030 | SALARIES & EXPENSES - CMS (33)*
Sum BEA
4384 D TFMS760010 | TRANSFERS OUT - SSA LAE ANNUAL (33)* 262293710
TEMS760020 | TRANSFERS OUT - SSA LAE X YEAR (34)* 0.00
TFM5760030 | SALARIES & EXPENSES - CMS (33)* 282712950
DEFAULT COST CENTER FOR TFM OPERATING UNIT 000
Sum BEA -5,450,066.60
M TFM5765040 | TRANSFERS OUT - HHS MIP. -26,498387.15
TEN DEFAULT COST CENTER FOR TFM OPERATING UNIT 000
Sum BEA 26,498,387 15
4397 M - RECEIPTS & APPROPRIATIONS TEMPORARILY PRECLUDED FROM O/ -203,713,794,159.16 X -203,713,194,159.16
4620 - 5311001 | INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS .00 -146,613,068.09 ~146,613,068.09
5320030 | CIVIL MONETARY PENALTIES (.047) .00 -3,409918.76 -3,409.918.76
5320040 | CIVIL PENALTIES AND DAMAGES, CMS (.049) .00 145500 -1,455.00
5320050 | CRIMINAL FINES (046)* .00 000 000
5320060 | CIVIL PENALTIES AND DAMAGES, DOJ (.049)" .00 -995,953,234.16 -995,953,234.16
5600010 | GIFTS (042) .00 2990 2990
5640010 | DOJ ASSET FORFEITURES .00 000 000
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Federal Hospital Insurance Trust Fund
75X8005
Budgetary Trial Balance - Unaudited
October 1, 2012 Through November 30, 2012

5750030 [3% EXPENSE REIMB., CMS (.049) 67
15750060 |3% ADMIN EXPENSE REIMB., DOJ (.049)* -30,803,783.
5750070 | GF ER, HOSPITAL INSURANCE, UNINSURED (.006)*
15750080 | GF ER, FEDERAL UNINSURED PAYMENTS (.006)*
5750090 | GF ER, PROGRAM MANAGEMENT (.006)*
5750100 | GF TRANSFER, UNION ACTIVITY (.006)*
5750180 | RECEIPTS FROM RAILROAD RETIREMENT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL (.01
5750190 | GF APPROPRIATION FRAUD AND ABUSE, FBI (.044)*
15750250 .006)*
15750260
15750280
5750310
15750320
RECEIPTS FROM RAILROAD RETIREMENT ACCOUNT. INTEREST (.00,
5750420 | GF TRANSFER, INCOME TAX CREDIT REIMB. SECA (.006)* - CMS
5750430 | INCOME TAX ON BENEFITS - CMS (.035)*
5750460 | INTEREST ADJUSTMENT - HOSPICE
5750500 | QUINQUENNIAL ADJUSTMENT, CMS
5750610 | GF TRANSFER FOR SMALL JOBS ACT HCFAC
5750620 | GF TRANSFER HCFAC DISCRETIONARY
5760010 | TRANSFERS OUT - SSA LAE ANNUAL (33)* 452,956,311
5760020 | TRANSFERS OUT - SSA LAE X YEAR (34)*
5760030 | SALARIES & EXPENSES - CMS (33)* 641,484,940,
5760040 | SALARIES & EXPENSES - OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY (16)*
15760050 | PAYMENT ASSESSMENT COMMISSION, HHS (48)*
5760270 | CMS INTERFUND INTEREST PAYMENTS (.023)*
5760280 | SSA INTERFUND INT. PMT. TO SSA TRUST FUNDS (.02)*
5760320 | CMS PROGRAM MANAGEMENT, SCHIP
5760330 | SALARIES AND EXPENSES - MIPPA 2008
5760340 | HRSA MIPPA EXPENSE
5760350 | PROGRAM MGMT ANN - ARRA
5760360 | AOA MIPPA FUNDING X
5760380 | CMS PROG MGMT - PATIENT PROTECTION & AFFORDABLE CARE 9,921,600,
5760390 | QUALITY IMPROVEMENT ORGANIZATIONS (QIO) - MANDATORY. 345,400,000,
5760410 | HITECH 1,937,543,710
5760420 | TRANSFER TO PCORTF 24,730 ooo
5760450 | MEDICARE ADVANTAGE STABILIZATION
5765010 | TRANSFERS OUT - BENEFIT PAYMENTS, CMS 49,008,000, ooo
15765020 ANSFERS OUT - DOJ
5765030 | TRANSFERS OUT - HHS OIG .C
5765040 | TRANSFERS OUT - HHS MIP 1,212,683,424.(
5765050 | TRANSFERS OUT - FBI
5765390 | TRANSFERS TO STABILIZATION FUND, CMS
5765450 | TRANSFERS TO EPA - RECOVERY .
15765460 C DISCRETIONARY, CMS 151,084,771,
5765470 \C DISCRETIONARY, MULTI-YEAR
15765520 \C DOJ DISCRETIONARY, CMS
15765530 C OIG DISCRETIONARY, CMS
15765540 \C OTHER HHS DISC, CMS X
15800040 | TRANSFERS FROM GENERAL FUNDS FOR AMOUNTS EQUAL TO FIC -32,559,000,000.
15800050 | TRANSFERS FROM GF FOR AMOUNTS EQUAL TO SECA TAXES ~144,000,000.
OYMENT TAX RECEIPTS (15)* 0
0
LLECTED UNINSURED INDIVIDUALS (.009) 571,722,274
MEDICARE ADVANTAGE (.040) -41,561,105.56.
EXPENSE - GENERAL FUND (16)* 22,352,697.
.. EXPENSES - BPD (16)* 77,861
IDS OFFSETTING COLLECTIONS (.045), (.053) 299,089 037
TRANSFERS - CMS.
TF DEFAULT COST CENTER FOR TFM OPERATING UNIT -19,017,917, osa
Sum BEA 0.
4901 - TFMS5760010 | TRANSFERS OUT - SSA LAE ANNUAL (33)* 243,495,433 -356,023,274.93 -599,518,708.04
5760020 | TRANSFERS OUT - SSA LAE X YEAR (34)* 53171174 -3,835,722.63 -57,006,896.82
15760030 | SAI XPENSES -809,864,646. -419,712975.67 -1,229,577,622.
5760040 | SALARIES & EXPENSES - OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY (16)* 0. .00 0
5760320 | CMS PROGRAM MANAGEMENT, SCHIP. -18,833,100. .00 -18,833,100.
5760330 | SALARIES AND EXPENSES - MIPPA 2008 ~149,225,000. .00 -149,225,000.
5760340 | HRSA MIPPA EXPENSE 042,123 .00 042,123,
5760350 | PROGRAM MGMT ANN - ARRA -2,000,000. .00 -2,000,000.
15760360 | AOA MIPPA FUNDING 2,730,613 .00 2,730,613,
15760380 | CMS PROG MGMT - PATIENT PROTECTION & AFFORDABLE CARE -202,630,936. -0,399,188.47 -212,030,124.81
5760390 | QUALITY IMPROVEMENT ORGANIZATIONS (QIO) - MANDATORY. -899,400,356. -290,504,643.09 -1,189,004,999.49 |
5760410 |HITECH -1,417,220,635. -1,360,093,460.40 -2,777,314,095.51 |
15760450 | MEDICARE ADVANTAGE STABILIZATION 0 0.00; 0
15765450 | TRANSFERS TO EPA - RECOVERY ACT 0 0.00; 0
5890010 | REFUND EMPLOYMENT TAX RECEIPTS (15)* 0 000 0.00|
Sum BEA -3,799,514,018.68 -2,439,569,265.19 -6,239,083,283
4902 D TFMS5760010 | TRANSFERS OUT - SSA LAE ANNUAL (33)* -12,929,033.00. -12,929,033.
5760030 | SALARIES & EXPENSES - CMS (33)* -102,159,2&&.10 -102,169,288.
5760380 | CMS PROG MGMT - PATIENT PROTECTION & AFFORDABLE CARE 0
5760390 | QUALITY IMPROVEMENT ORGANIZATIONS (QIO) - MANDATORY. 0.
5760010 | TRANSFERS OUT - SSA LAE ANNUAL (33)* 84, mmm m) 84,004,003
5760020 | TRANSFERS OUT - SSA LAE X YEAR (34)* X
5760030 | SALARIES & EXPENSES - CMS (33)* 119,602 676 1A -119,602,676.
5760040 | SALARIES & EXPENSES - OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY (16)*
15760050 | PAYMENT ASSESSMENT COMMISSION, HHS (48)* .(xx
5760390 | QUALITY IMPROVEMENT ORGANIZATIONS (QIO) - MANDATORY. .00
5760410 |HITECH .00
6100010 | TREASURY ADMIN EXPENSE - GENERAL FUND (16)* X X
Sum BEA -318,705,000.34. -318,705,000.34
M 5760360 | AOA MIPPA FUNDING 0.00
5760380 | CMS PROG MGMT - PATIENT PROTECTION & AFFORDABLE CARE 51908171
5760390 | QUALITY IMPROVEMENT ORGANIZATIONS (QIO) - MANDATORY. -54,895,064.48
5760410 | HITECH -229,901,012.28
6100020 | TREASURY ADMIN. EXPENSES - BPD (16)* 0.00
5760360 | AOA MIPPA FUNDING 0.00
5760380 | CMS PROG MGMT - PATIENT PROTECTION & AFFORDABLE CARE 332982
5760390 | QUALITY IMPROVEMENT ORGANIZATIONS (QIO) - MANDATORY. 29243
5760410 |HITECH -347,549,237.32
5760420 | TRANSFER TO PCORTF -24,730,000.00
6100010 | TREASURY ADMIN EXPENSE - GENERAL FUND (16)* -22,352,697.69
6100020 | TREASURY ADMIN. EXPENSES - BPD (16)* -77,861.80 86180
Sum BEA -680,028,577.53 -680,028,577.53
4971 - TFMS5760010 | TRANSFERS OUT - SSA LAE ANNUAL (33)*
TFMS5760030
TFMS5760330 | SALARIES AND EXPENSES - MIPPAzooa
TFMS5760450 | MEDICARE ADVANTAGE STABILIZATION
Sum BEA
4981 - TEMST60010 _[TRANSFERS OUT - SSA LAE ANNUAL (33)¢ 000
[ TFMS5760030 | SALARIES & EXPENSES - CMS (33) 000
Sum BEA 0.00
000 000 000
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Federal Hospital Insurance Trust Fund

75X8005

FACTS Il Trial Balance - Unaudited
October 1, 2012 Through November 30, 2012

1010 - - 981,924,813.75 -970,059,320.41 11,865,493.34
1610 - - 228,292,287,000.00 -14,433,204,000.00 213,859,083,000.00
229,274,211,813.75 -15,403,263,320.41 213,870,948,493.34

4114 D - 0.00 456,797,915.68 456,797,915.68
M - 0.00 34,335,356,058.51 34,335,356,058.51

4124 M - 0.00 0.00 0.00
4127 D - -484,352,661.27 -111,485,339.99 -595,838,001.26
M - -933,613,866.28 -1,063,407,230.44 -1,997,021,096.72

4129 D i 0.00 -39,599,431.01 -39,599,431.01
M . 0.00 -149,276,193.56 -149,276,193.56

S sam 000  -18887562457 -188,87562457
4157 M i 0.00 18,985,968,610.12 18,985,968,610.12
4166 M : -20,310,988,654.61 -191,907.84 -20,311,180,562.45
4167 M i 0.00 -49,007,808,092.16 -49,007,808,092.16
4172 M i 0.00 0.00 0.00
4173 M i 0.00 0.00 0.00
4201 - i 229,274,211,813.75 0.00 229,274,211,813.75
4320 D i 0.00 0.00 0.00
M i 0.00 0.00 0.00

s, 00 00 000
4357 D i 0.00 0.00 0.00
4382 D i 0.00 0.00 0.00
4384 D i 5,450,066.60 5,450,066.60 0.00
M i -26,498,387.15 26,498,387.15 0.00

S sam 3104845375 3104845375 000
4397 M i -203,713,794,159.16 0.00 -203,713,794,159.16
4620 - : 0.00 0.00 0.00
4901 - i -3,799,514,018.68 -2,439,569,265.19 -6,239,083,283.87
4902 D B 0.00 -115,098,321.20 -115,098,321.20
N 0.00 -203,606,679.14 -203,606,679.14

Sum BEA 0.00 -318,705,000.34 -318,705,000.34

M B 0.00 -285,315,158.47 -285,315,158.47

N 0.00 -394,713,419.06 -394,713,419.06

Sum BEA 0.00 -680,028,577.53 680,028,577.53

S sam 000 99873357787 -99873357787
4971 - i 0.00 0.00 0.00
4981 - : 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
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Federal Hospital Insurance Trust Fund

75X8005 (75_1806)

HCFAC Trial Balance - Unaudited

November 30, 2012

Tier Bureau Code:TFM [Fund Value: TFM1806SE13XX
[Tier Treas symbol JUSSGL Parent Amount [Federal Indicator [BOC  [TrxPartner Code [covd/Uncovd [Exch Nonexch [Dir/Reim  [Apport Cat [Budaet subfunction [ CustNonCust |
7531806 010 -30,803,850.92 F 75 - - - - A
7531806 30,803,850.92 F 9900 - - - - 401 A
7531806 3101 -30,803,850.92 F 9900 - - - - 401 A
7531806 3107 30,803,850.92 T NULL - - - - 401 A
7531806 4119 30,803,850.92 T NULL - - - - 401 A
7531806 4902 -30,803,850.92 F 00 7500 - - D C 401 A
7531806 5700 -30,803,850.92 T NULL - - - - 401 A
7531806 5760 30,803,850.92 F 7500 - - - - 401 A
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Federal Hospital Insurance Trust Fund
75X8005

Attest Adjusted Trial Balance - Unaudited
November 1, 2012 Through November 30, 2012

1010 - FUND BALANCE WITH TREASURY 14.724552.00 17.285.392 74883 17.288.251.807.58 11.865.493.34 0.00. 0.00 11.865.493.34)
1335 - EXPENDITURE TRANSFERS RECEIVARLE 50470000000 S0 om 0o 504 700000 0
1300 - INTEREST RECEIVABLE - NOT OTHERWISE CLASSIFIED om0 000 000 o
120 - INTEREST RECEIVARI F - INVESTMENTS 239 481 9565 a5 A 16 16 30 65 0 somemaia s am om sor7 e a1 mn
1610 - INVESTMENTS IN U.S. TREASURY SECURITIES ISSUED BY THE BUREAU 224,267,509,000.00 18,858,701,000.00 29,267,127,000.00 213,859,083,000.00 0.00 000 213,859,083,000.00
OF THE PURLIC DERT
1613 - AMORTIZATION OF DISCOUNT AND PREMIUM ON U.S. TREASURY 000 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 000 000
SECLURITIES ISS1JED RY THE RLIRFAL OF THE PURI IC DFRT
150 TFM5765010 “TRANSFERS OUT - BENEFIT PAYMENTS. CM -20.311.146.307.48 27.437.965.745.03. 2031118056245 2. 20.311.180.562.45 0.00 0.00
TEMS765020 TRANSFFRS OLIT - N0 77 0m 7R 78 0m 1000000 77087 Te > 70 TR TR om om
TEMST650%0 TRANSFERS OUT - HHS OIG 14085151648 943002021 o 14179575369 2 141795753669 o o
TEMST65040 TRANSFERS OLIT- HHS MIP 66 samran om > om om
TEMST65050 TRANSFERS OUT - 81 000 o 2 o 0
TEM5765460 INARY. CMS 18490126 00 om > o o
TEMSTES470 MULTI-VEAR 31100000000 000 31100000000 2 31100000000 000 o
TEMST65520 INARY. CMS wonamu om s o019 5 52201 97024 om om
TEMS7655%0 o 281081 o 7008003847 2 o 000
TEMSTS540 HCFAC OTHER HHS DISC. CMS 4790028 204461 65 om Anss 36589 o 5695 25,0 om om
NONALLOCATION TRANSFERS - CMS o000 000 00 000 00 00
155 TFM5760010 “TRANSFERS OUT - SSA LAE ANNUAL (33)* 3218663631 0 509518 70804 2 599.518.708.04 0.00 0.00
TEMST60020 TRANSFERS OLIT- SSA 1 AF X YFAR (30)* Sa17117019 o ams726 5700689682 > 96,80 om om
TEMST60030 SALARIES & EXPENSES - CMS (31 a 1241000852 o 22576221 2 12057762221 0 0
TEMST60040 SAI ARIES & FXPENSES - OFFICE OF THF SECRETARY (161" om om om 5 0m om om
TEMST60320 CMS PROGRAM MANAGEMENT, SCHIP 1883310000 000 o 1883310000 2 1863310000 0 0
TEMST60320 SAI ARIES AND FXPENSFS - MIPP, am om > om o
TEMST60340 HRSA MIPPA EXPENSE 94212300 000 o 24212300 2 98212300 0 0
TEM5760350 PROGRAM MGMT ANN - ARRA 200000000 om om 2 om om
TEMST6030 AOA MIPPA FUNDING 272061399 000 o 272061390 7 273061309 0 0
TEMST60380 - PATIENT PROTE FFORDARI F CARE. a7 om > om om
TFM5760390. OUALITY. \TORY -1.224.454.415, 3454941613 0.00 118990499949 2 1 0.00 0.00
TEMST60410 HITECH aur s 2 om E > om om
MEDICARE ADVANTAGE STABILIZATION o 000 o 000 > 000 o o
TEMS890010 REFUND FMPI OYMENT TAX RECEIPTS (151 0 om0 0 om 5 0m 0 0
210 - CUMLUIATIVE RESUILTS OF OPFRATIONS. 0679373598155 0 om 206 793,735 981 56 2 ¢
PROGRAM o 000 o 000 000/ 2 E
5310 TEMS310090 MISCFL L ANFOLIS INTEREST om om 0m 0m om 0
s311 TEMS311001 INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS “859.906.087.70 240352448 48.486578.10 1680988 841 000 0 1680988412
520 TEM: CIVII MONFTARY PENAL TIES (0471 BT 0m TRERaTT 10 “2aama7e om om a0 0876,
TEMS320000 CIVIL PENALTIES AND DAMAGES. CMS (.049) 72150 000 721, 148500 000 0 -1.455.00)
TEM5320050 CRIMINAL FINES [ 046)* o om o 00 om om o
CIVIL PENALTIES AND DAMAGES. D03 (049)* 95029185068 000 3666138348 955,953 734.16 000 00 995.953734.16
GIFTS (042) o 000 2% 290 000 o 2990
5640 TEMS640010 D0) ASSET FORFFITIRES om om om 0m 0m om om
5750 TEMST5000 3% ADMIN EXPENSE REIMB. CMS (049) 6750 000 o 750 000 0 750
TMSTS0060 206 ADMIN FXPENSF REIMR. DOJ (0401 om TiaoRam Ers om o Erry)
TEMSTS0070 G TRANSFER, HOSPITAL INSURANCE. UNINSURED (0061 o 000 o 0 000 0 oo
TEMST50080 G TRANSFFR, FEDERAI UNINSURED PAYMENTS (006)* om om om om 0m om om
TEMST50090 GF TRANSFER, PROGRAM MANAGEMENT (006" o 000 o 000 000 o o
TEMS750100 GE TRANSFFR LINION ACTIVITY (006 om om om om 0m om om
TEMST501 RECEIPTS FROM RAILROAD RETIREMENT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL (0101 o 000 o 000 000 o o
TEMSTS0190 3 RALID AND ARIUSF. FRI (0481 om om om om 0m om om
INCOME TAX ON BENEFITS - SSA (006" o 000 o 000 000 o o
TEMSTS0260 GE TRANSFFR. INCOME TAX CREDIT REIMR. SECA (0061 - SSA om om om om 0m om om
TEMST50280 QUIN. ADL. MILITARY SER) ECEIPTS (0651 o 000 o 000 000 o o
TEMSTS0310 CMS INTEREUND INTEREST RECEIPTS (721 om om om om 0m om om
TEMST50320 SSA INTERFUND INTEREST RECEIPTS (02)* o 000 o 000 000 o o
TEMST50320 RECEIPTS FROM RAI ROAD RETIREMENT ACCOUNT INTEREST (0081% om om om om 0m om om
TEMST50420 GF TRANSFER. INCOME TAX CREDIT REIMB. SECA (006)* - CMS o 000 o 000 000 o o
TEM5750430 INCOME TAX ON BENF - om om om om 0m om om
TEMSTS040 INTEREST ADJUSTMENT - HOSPICE. o 000 o 000 000 o o
TEMSTS0500 OUINOUENNIAI ADIUSTMENT CMS. om om om om om om om
TEMST50610 GF TRANSFER FOR SMALL JOBS ACT HCFAC o 000 o 000 000 0 0
TEMST50820 GF TRANSFER HCFAC DISCRETIONARY. om 0m 0 0m 0m 0 0
5760 TEMS760010 TRANSFFRS OLIT- SSA 1 AF ANNUAL (321" 56136074 5275 80700 smannen a0 1 0951870801 %9036.00
TEMST60020 TRANSFERS OUT- SSA LAE X YEAR (34)* om0 38572263 om0 383572263 1 5317117419 2 57,006,896 82 o
M5760030 SAIARIES & FXPENSES - CMS (201 a1 ana0a0 01 1 465 30 120361 8520 601 apaanm 1 w22 )
MS760040 SALARIES & EXPENSES - OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY (161" o 000 o 000 1 000 o o
TEMST60050 PAYMENT ASSESSMENT HiS (am om om om om0 v om om om
MS760270 CMS INTERFUND INTEREST | 023 o 000 o 000 1 000 o o
TEMST60280 SSA INTERFUIND INT. PMT. T0 SSA TRUST FUNDS (021" om om om om0 v om0 o om
TEMST60320 CMS PROGRAM MANAGEMENT, SCHIP o 000 o 000 1 1863310000] 2 1883310000 o
TEMST60320 SAI ARIES AND FXPENSFS - MIPP, om om om om0 v > am
TEMST60340 HRSA MIPPA EXPENSE o 000 o 000 1 91212300 7 2.123,00) o
TEM5760350 PROGRAM MGMT ANN - ARRA om om om om0 v 200000 > 200000000 om
MS760360 AOA MIPPA FUNDING om0 000 0 000 1 273061399 2 273061399 0
TEMST60380 - PATIENT PROTE FFORDARI F CARE. 2971 60000 a7 a1 awiamm 1 > 220017001 s
TFM5760390. OUALITY. \TORY 34549.416.13 34549.416.13 1 2 1 54.805.356.91
TEMST60410 HITECH a7 5271000 wursa0m 2 1asarinm 1 1 > 21400551
T TRANSFER TO PCORTE o 2473000000 o 2673000000 1 000 2 0 2073000000
TEMST60450 MEDICARF ADVANTAGE STARIl I7ATION 0 0m om0 1 om| 5 0 o
5765 TEMST65010 TRANSFERS OLIT- RENFFIT PAYMENTS. CMS 1 X > 031 1m0 56 0
TEMST65020 TRANSFERS OUT- DO o 1000000 00000, 000 1 000 o oo
TEMS765030 TRANSFERS OLIT- HHS OIG. om azamn azmm01 om0 1 0m om 0
M5765040 “TRANSFERS OUT - HHS MIP. 1 55.483.114.43 55.483.114.43 1 1 2 1.997.021.096.72 149.276.193.56
TEMS765050 TRANSFFRS OLIT - FRI 0m om 00 1 0 om o
M5765460 16108477100 1849012600 1845012609 15108477100 1 257550224 7 Besn2A
TEMSTE5470 INARY MULTIVEAR om 0m om om0 1 Ao > 211 00000000 o
TEMST65520 o o 000 00 000 1 4983625554 2 5200197434 2057
TEMS7655%0 INARY. CMS om 2ai0a1 2081 om0 v 1108627766 2 e 0amar ERTATRN
HCFAC OTHER HHS DISC. CMS 00 394846165 304846165 000 1 -4100397.77 5685.365.89
5800 TFM5800040 TRANSFERS FROM GENERAL FUNDS FOR AMOUNTS EQUAL TO FICA -15,585,000,000.00 0.00 16,974,000,000.00 -32,559,000,000.00 0.00 000 -32,559,000,000.00
TaAXES
TRANSFERS FROM GF FOR AMOUNTS EQUAL TO SECA TAXES -96,00000000 000 4800000000 14400000000 000 o 14400000000
5690 TEMS890010 REFUND EMPLOYMENT TAX RECEIPTS (151% om0 000 0 000 1 000/ 0o 0
5900 “TEM5320030 CIVIL MONFTARY PENAI TIFS (047} oo 000 000 000 [l 00| oon|
TEM5900010 OTHER INCOME (029} 000/ 000, 000/ 000, 000, 000] 000
TFM5900020 PREMIUMS COI | ECTED UNINSURF JALS (009 78500330400 000, 2R572RATO.00 57172227480 00| 000| 2) a.80|
BASIC PREMIUMS. MEDICARE ADVANTAGE (040) 4156110556

6100 TFM6100010 TREASURY ADMIN EXPENSE - GENERAL FUND (161" 1117634884 1117634885 000!
“TEM6100020 TRFASURY ADMIN. FXPENSFS - BPD (161 o 86180 oo
TEMB100110 MEDICARE REFUNDS OFFSETTING COLLECTIONS (045). 0531 000 161.207.007.00|

TFMB100130

TOTAl

NONAI | OCATION TRANSFERS - CMS.

000

120706 017 76 20

I
Footnotes for Adjusting Entries

1 To reverse the FY12 ending payable in the amount of $25,528,469,200.84 in order to adjust current year expenses to a cash basis figure.
2 To reverse the current ending payables in the amount of $29,143,122,944.30  in order to adjust current year expenses to a cash basis figure.

3 To reclassify the current ending payable balances as Program Agency Equity.
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Federal Hospital Insurance Trust Fund
75X8005
Schedule of Assets Liabilities - Unaudited
November 30, 2012

ASSETS
Fund Balance with Treasury $ 11,865,493.34
Interest Receivable 4,077,669,141.88
Other Receivable 504,700,000.00
Investments (Net) 213,859,083,000.00
TOTAL ASSETS $ 218,453,317,635.22
LIABILITIES
Other Payable 0.00

Program Agency Equity:

Available $ 29,143,122,944.30
Other 189,310,194,690.92
TOTAL LIABILITIES $ 218,453,317,635.22
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Federal Hospital Insurance Trust Fund
75X8005
Schedule of Activity - Unaudited
October 1, 2012 Through November 30, 2012

REVENUES
Interest Revenue $
Penalties, Fines, and Administrative Fees
Transfers in from Program Agencies
Tax Revenue
Premiums

Other Income

1,680,988,841.32
1,030,168,458.84
0.00
32,703,000,000.00
613,283,380.36

29.90

Total Revenues $

36,027,440,710.42

DISPOSITION OF REVENUES
Transfers to Program Agencies $

Reimbursements to Treasury Bureaus and the
General Fund

Other Transfers

Total Disposition of Revenues $

49,873,897,698.11

22,430,559.49

0.00

49,896,328,257.60

NET INCREASE / (DECREASE) IN PROGRAM AGENCY EQUITY $

(13,868,887,547.18)
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